
Code 78808 
 

 

Buffalo Chicken Pizza 

Nutrition Information 
78808 - 10 Cut 

Serving Size: 1/10 Pizza (136g / 
4.80oz) 

Eaches/Case: 9 
Inner Packs/Case: 3 
Servings/Case: 90 
Calories: 340 
Calories from Fat: 100 
Total Fat: 11 g(s) 
Saturated Fat: 4 g(s) 
Trans Fat: 0 g(s) 
Cholesterol: 25 mg(s) 
Sodium: 880 mg(s) 
Potassium: 300 mg(s) 
Total Carbohydrate: 38 g(s) 
Total Dietary Fiber: 2 g(s) 
Sugars: 5 g(s) 
Protein: 21 g(s) 

Vitamins & Minerals 

 Amt/Srv % DV 
Vitamin A: 300 IU 6% 
Vitamin C: 0  mg(s) 0% 
Calcium: 200  mg(s) 20% 
Iron: 3.6  mg(s) 20% 
 

* Percent Daily Values are based on 2,000 
calorie diet. 

Whole Grain 

 Amt/Srv % Flour 
Whole Grain: 7 g(s) 15% 
 

 
   
   
   
   
   
   

   

   
   
   
    

 

Child Nutrition Identification - 079481 
This 1/10 Pizza (136g / 4.80oz) serving provides 2.25 oz(s) equivalent meat/meat alternate and 3 
servings of bread/bread alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. 

Preparation Instructions 
COOKING INSTRUCTIONS. COOK BEFORE EATING. For best results, cook from frozen state. 
Allow to cool for 30 seconds before cutting. For optimal quality, bake until internal temperature of 
crust reaches 185-190°F. IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 350°F; 12 - 15 min. CONVECTION OVEN: 
350°F; low fan; 16 - 19 min. Place pizza on parchment lined baking tray. For even cooking, rotate 
pans part way through baking time. NOTE: Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and 
temperature may require adjustments. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. 
  

Ingredients 
CRUST: Enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, white whole wheat flour, isolated soy protein, cornmeal, 
yeast, vegetable oil (soybean, cottonseed, corn, and/or canola oil), butter flavored oil with garlic 
(liquid and hydrogenated soybean oil, natural garlic flavor, salt, artificial flavor, soy lecithin, beta 
carotene [color], vitamin A palmitate), contains 2% or less of: sugar, wheat gluten, sea salt, salt, 
parmesan cheese (pasteurized cultured part-skim milk, salt, enzymes), flavoring (wheat flour, 
modified starch, artificial flavors), dough conditioner (whey, ammonium sulfate, l-cysteine), 
DATEM, malt (dextrose, wheat flour, malted barley flour), dextrose, guar gum, soy lecithin, 
ascorbic acid, enzymes (enzymes, salt, wheat starch, dextrin). TOPPINGS: Low moisture part skim 
mozzarella cheese (cultured pasteurized part skim milk, salt, enzymes), precooked chicken breast 
with rib meat, spice. buffalo sauce (distilled vinegar, aged cayenne red peppers, salt, water, 
modified food starch, canola oil, paprika, isolated carrot product, xanthan gum, sodium benzoate 
[preservative], natural flavors, garlic powder). 

Allergens 
Contains Milk, Wheat, and Soy. 
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